Case No: 1303337/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr K Hickman

Respondent: Northern Gas Heating Limited

Heard at: Midlands West On: 27 June 2019

Before: Employment Judge Woffenden

Representation

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Mr Z Ali Head of HR

UPON APPLICATION made by letter dated 10 October 2018 and 5 December 2018 to reconsider the judgment under rule 71 Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 dated **21 November 2018**.

JUDGMENT

- 1. The judgment is revoked.
- 2. The response has been accepted.
- 3 The correct name of the respondent is Northern Gas Heating Limited and the title to the proceedings is amended accordingly.
- 3. Case management directions including the date of the Hearing are enclosed.

Employment Judge Woffenden

27 June 2019